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C IRCULAR 

                                 Date: 23.10.2017 

 

Skill development program for MBA students starting from 06th Nov, 2017 onwards. 

The HOD and Placements coordinators have to manage the trainings and ensure 95% 

attendance all through the sessions. 

 
All Mentors need to send the compiled feedback report to Dr.B.Madhusudhan Reddy,  

hodmba.gnit@gniindia.org daily. Mentors are advised to take care of PNR (Students not 

participating in training). 

Agenda: 
 

Introduction to PMP (Project Management Professional). 
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SNO. TOPIC COVERED DURATION(in hours) 

1 Project Integration Management 3 

2 Project Scope Management 3 

3 Project Time Management 3 

4 Project Cost Management 3 

5 Project Quality Management 3 

6 Project Human Resource Management 3 

7 Project Communications Management 3 

8 Project Risk Management 3 

9 Project Procurement Management 3 

10 Project Stakeholder Management 3 
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1 16831E0001 A SAIKRISHNA 

2 16831E0002 AJESH AUGUSTINE 

3 16831E0003 ANAPURAM SHIVAKRISHNA 

4 16831E0004 CHATLA BHAGYAVATHI 

5 16831E0005 DATTATRAY ASHOK RAO YEDURE 

6 16831E0006 DEVARAPALLI VINAY 

7 16831E0007 DHARMAPURI MANJULA 

8 16831E0008 ELIJERLA MOUNIKA 

9 16831E0009 GOKE RAJKUMAR 

10 16831E0010 GUNTUKA MANISHA 

11 16831E0011 JANGA PAVAN KUMAR 

12 16831E0012 JITHU JACOB 

13 16831E0013 K SHRUTHI REDDY 

14 16831E0014 KANAMANDA RAJESH 

15 16831E0015 KANNAIAH MIGHTY MOULIKA 

16 16831E0016 KARINGU VINAY KUMAR 

17 16831E0017 KOMPALLY VINAY 

18 16831E0018 KOPPU MADHU 

19 16831E0019 KOPPULA MAHESH 

20 16831E0020 KUSHANAPALLI VENKATESH 

21 16831E0021 KUTHANI BHARGAVI 

22 16831E0022 MACHERLA ROJA 

23 16831E0023 MAHESH YADAV 

24 16831E0024 MAMIDI SANJEEVA 

25 16831E0025 MASIREDDY TEJASWINI 

26 16831E0026 MEDISHETTI NAGARAJU 

27 16831E0027 MULAGALAPATI VAMSI KRISHNA 

28 16831E0028 N MALLESH 

29 16831E0029 PAGADALA ASHOK 

30 16831E0030 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 
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31 16831E0031 TELUKUNTLA MOUNA REDDY 

32 16831E0032 U DATTU PRASANNA 

33 16831E0033 USIKE SUNIL KUMAR 

34 16831E0034 VALALLA SHIVA KUMAR 

35 16831E0036 APPALA CHANDRA KANTH 

http://www.gnithyd.ac.in/


GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
City Office: B2, 2nd Flr, Above Bata, Vikrampuri Colony, Karkhana Road, Secunderabad-50009, Telangana, India. 

Ph: +91-40-6632 3294, 6517 6117, Fax: +91-40-2789 2633 

Campus: Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, Hyderabad-501506, Telangana, India. Ph: (0/95) 8414-20 21 20/21 www.gnithyd.ac.in 

 

 

 

 
QUESTION PAPER 

 
Time: 120 Mins                                 5 x 4 = 20 Marks 

             ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

ALL QUESTIONS CARRY EQUAL MARKS  

Answer the following  

1. Explain the overall aim of project governance. 

2. Explain the difference between continuous improvement and project quality 

planning. 

3. Explain three key activities of portfolio management. 

4. Explain what is meant by the term project “closeout” 

5. Explain what is meant by a ‘baseline project management plan’ and how it is used. 

 

 

*** ALL THE BEST *** 
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http://www.gnithyd.ac.in/


GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
City Office: B2, 2nd Flr, Above Bata, Vikrampuri Colony, Karkhana Road, Secunderabad-50009, Telangana, India. 

Ph: +91-40-6632 3294, 6517 6117, Fax: +91-40-2789 2633 

Campus: Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, Hyderabad-501506, Telangana, India. Ph: (0/95) 8414-20 21 20/21 www.gnithyd.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
HOD-MBA 

S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT MARKS RESULT 

1 16831E0001 A SAIKRISHNA 16 PASS 

2 16831E0002 AJESH AUGUSTINE 16 PASS 

3 16831E0003 ANAPURAM SHIVAKRISHNA 15 PASS 

4 16831E0004 CHATLA BHAGYAVATHI 10 PASS 

5 16831E0005 DATTATRAY ASHOK RAO YEDURE 7 FAIL 

6 16831E0006 DEVARAPALLI VINAY 16 PASS 

7 16831E0007 DHARMAPURI MANJULA 18 PASS 

8 16831E0008 ELIJERLA MOUNIKA 17 PASS 

9 16831E0009 GOKE RAJKUMAR 15 PASS 

10 16831E0010 GUNTUKA MANISHA 16 PASS 

11 16831E0011 JANGA PAVAN KUMAR 18 PASS 

12 16831E0012 JITHU JACOB 19 PASS 

13 16831E0013 K SHRUTHI REDDY 18 PASS 

14 16831E0014 KANAMANDA RAJESH 16 PASS 

15 16831E0015 KANNAIAH MIGHTY MOULIKA 18 PASS 

16 16831E0016 KARINGU VINAY KUMAR 6 FAIL 

17 16831E0017 KOMPALLY VINAY 16 PASS 

18 16831E0018 KOPPU MADHU 16 PASS 

19 16831E0019 KOPPULA MAHESH 18 PASS 

20 16831E0020 KUSHANAPALLI VENKATESH 19 PASS 

21 16831E0021 KUTHANI BHARGAVI 16 PASS 

22 16831E0022 MACHERLA ROJA 15 PASS 

23 16831E0023 MAHESH YADAV 17 PASS 

24 16831E0024 MAMIDI SANJEEVA 15 PASS 

25 16831E0025 MASIREDDY TEJASWINI 16 PASS 

26 16831E0026 MEDISHETTI NAGARAJU 4 FAIL 

27 16831E0027 MULAGALAPATI VAMSI KRISHNA 18 PASS 

28 16831E0028 N MALLESH 12 PASS 

29 16831E0029 PAGADALA ASHOK 16 PASS 

30 16831E0030 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 16 PASS 

31 16831E0031 TELUKUNTLA MOUNA REDDY 15 PASS 

32 16831E0032 U DATTU PRASANNA 16 PASS 

33 16831E0033 USIKE SUNIL KUMAR 15 PASS 

34 16831E0034 VALALLA SHIVA KUMAR 16 PASS 

35 16831E0036 APPALA CHANDRA KANTH 18 PASS 
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Department of Management studies 
PMP (Project Management Professional) 

Summary 
A project in the economic sense directly or indirectly adds to the economy of the Nation. However an 

introspection of the project performance clearly indicates that the situation is far from satisfactory. Most 

of the major and critical projects in public sector that too in crucial sectors like irrigation, agriculture, and 

infrastructure are plagued by tremendous time and cost overruns. Even in the private sector the 
performance is not all that satisfactory as is evident from the growing sickness in industry and rapid 

increase in non-performing assets (NPAS) of Banks and Financial Institutions. The reasons for time and 

cost over runs are several and they can be broadly classified under-technical, financial, procedural and 
managerial. Most of these problems mainly stem from inadequate project formulation and haphazard 

implementation. Project Identification Project identification is an important step in project formulation. 

These are conceived with the objective of meeting the market demand, exploiting natural resources or 

creating wealth. The project ideas for developmental projects come mainly from the national planning 
process, where as industrial projects usually stem from identification of commercial prospects and profit 

potential. As projects are a means to achieving certain objectives, there may be several alternative 

projects that will meat these objectives. It is important to indicate all the other alternatives considered 
with justification in favour of the specific project proposed for consideration. Sectoral studies, 

opportunity studies, support studies, project identification essentially focuses on screening the number of 

project ideas that come up based on information and data available and based on expert opinions and to 
come up with a limited number of project options which are promising. Project Formulation Project 

Formulation Concept “Project Formulation” is the processes of presenting a project idea in a form in 

which it can be subjected to comparative appraisals for the purpose of determining in definitive terms the 

priority that should be attached to a project 9 under sever resource constraints. Project Formulation 
involves the following steps (Figure 1). PROJECT FORMULATION ↓ OPPORTUNITY 

STUDIES/Support Studies ↓ IDENTIFICATION OF PRODUCT/SERVICE ↓ PREFEASIBILITY 

STUDY ↓ FEASIBILITY STUDY (TECHNO ECONOMIC FEASIBILITY) ↓ PROJECT APPRAISAL ↓ 
DETAILED PROJECT REPORT Figure 1. Project Formulation –Schematic view Opportunity Studies 

An opportunity study identifies investment opportunities and is normally undertaken at macro level by 

agencies involved in economic planning and development. In general opportunity studies there are three 
types of study – Area Study, sectoral and Sub-sectoral Studies and Resource Based Studies. Opportunity 

Studies and Support studies provide sound basis for project identification. Pre feasibility Studies / 

Opportunity Studies A pre-feasibility study should be viewed as an intermediate stage between a project 

opportunity study and a detailed feasibility study, the difference being primarily the extent of details of 
the information obtained. It is the process of gathering facts and opinions pertaining to the project. This 

information is then vetted for the purpose of tentatively determining whether the project idea is worth 

pursuing furthering. Pre feasibility study lays stress on assessing market potential, magnitude of 
investment, , technical feasibility, financial analysis, risk analysis etc. The breadth and depth of pre 

feasibility depend upon the time available and the confidence of the decision maker. Pre feasibility studies 

help in preparing a project profile for presentation to various stakeholders including funding agencies to 

solicit their support to the project. 
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